PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

April 2, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86058864207?pwd=cDZX Q2VEVS9YTERVUEZWTjVBRnFmZz09

Passcode: PC04022024

<u>Call in Access:</u>
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 860 5886 4207

Passcode: 056575408

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Public Services Committee (granicus.com)

8. ORDINANCE -3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MR Medium-Density Residential to NR-2 Neighborhood Residential – Medium Density for land located south of West 5th Street between Patton Avenue and Snyder Avenue.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Rd.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE -3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural, LR Low-Density Residential, MR Medium-Density Residential, HI Heavy Industrial, and CB Community Business for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Road.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE -3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural, LR Low-Density Residential, MR Medium-Density Residential, HI Heavy Industrial, and CB Community Business to AG Agricultural and LI Light Industrial for land located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Rd.

ACTION:

16. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for Cheyenne Terrace, 2nd Filing, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located east of Converse Avenue and south of Storey Boulevard). (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

(April 1, 2024 - CLERK'S NOTE: the location of this Final Plat is in fact "south of West 5th Street between Patton Avenue and Snyder Avenue. A substitute correcting the entitlement language will be presented prior to final approval.)

ACTION:

17. RESOLUTION – Requiring the study and submittal of a report to the Governing Body analyzing the best avenue for correcting deficiencies and improving and maintaining the west entryway to the Municipal Building to enhance public perception and experience. (SPONSORS – MR. ESQUIBEL, MR. LAYBOURN, MR. ROYBAL AND MR. SEGRAVE)

ACTION:	
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:	